


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2074/2026

M/s Mks Enterprises

----Petitioner

Versus

The Station House Officer & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhay Singhal
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Divakriti Vashistha for
Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, AAG
Ms. Kushi Jain for
Mr. Ganesh Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

11/02/2026

List the matter on 18.02.2026 as prayed by the learned
counsel for the respondent – Bank.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J

DANISH USMANI /83